Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas awarding a contract to Felix Construction Company, an Arizona for-
profit corporation, for the construction of Ard Road Pump Station Improvements 
Contract 2, in an amount not to exceed One Million Nine Hundred Fifty Four Thousand 
Two Hundred Eighty Three Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,954,283.00); authorizing the City 
Manager to negotiate and execute any and all necessary documents; providing a 
repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective date (Public 
Works Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas awarding 
a contract to Felix Construction Company, an Arizona for-profit corporation, for the 
construction of Ard Road Pump Station Improvements Contract 2, in an amount not to exceed 
One Million Nine Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Three Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($1,954,283.00); authorizing the City Manager to negotiate and execute any and all 
necessary documents; providing a repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and 
providing an effective date – Magill, seconded by Fruin; motion passed with all ayes. 4/0 

5. Discuss and consider approving a resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
authorizing the purchase of playground replacement equipment for C. O. Bruce Central 
Park in an amount not to exceed Six Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Five Dollars and 
Six Cents ($6,395.06) from Cunningham Recreation; authorizing the City Manager to 
execute any and all necessary documents; providing a repealing clause; providing a 
severability clause; and providing an effective date (Public Works Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the purchase of 
playground replacement equipment for C.O. Bruce Central Park in an amount not to exceed 
Six Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Five Dollars and Six Cents ($6,395.06) from Cunningham 
Recreation; authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; 
providing a repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective date 
– Hernandez, seconded by Magill; motion passed with all ayes 4/0

[...]

Texas, approving a Work Order No. 8 agreement with Garver, LLC, in accordance with the 
City’s March 24, 2021, Master Agreement for Professional Services with Garver, LLC, for the 
Bruce Central Park bridge removal and replacement, in an amount not to exceed Thirty Five 
Thousand Eighty Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents ($35,087.50); authorizing the City Manager to 
execute said agreement; providing a repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and 
providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The Bruce Central Park bridge partially collapsed on or about August 22, 2022, staff first looked

[...]

SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, APPROVING A WORK ORDER NO. 8  
AGREEMENT WITH GARVER, LLC, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
CITY’S MARCH 24, 2021 MASTER AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES WITH GARVER, LLC, FOR THE BRUCE CENTRAL PARK 
BRIDGE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND 
FIFTY CENTS ($35,087.50); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE SAID AGREEMENT; PROVIDING A REPEALING CLAUSE; 
PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, in accordance with the City’s Master Agreement for Professional Services 
with Garver, LLC (“Engineer”) executed March 24, 2021, Engineer provides professional

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
approving an agreement for consulting services on a water and wastewater cost of service and 
rate design study update with NewGen Strategies and Solutions, LLC.; in an amount not to 
exceed Fourteen Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($14,000.00); authorizing the City Manager 
to sign; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

Staff obtained an agreement from NewGen Strategies and Solutions, LLC. for the purpose of 
providing a water and wastewater cost of service and rate design study update.